



19. Winter Gasshuku

29.11-1.12.2024 Bratislava, Slovakia

Sensei Patrick Curinckx (7. Dan TOGKF) Sensei Raoul Vogel (7. Dan TOGKF)

Sensei Igor Vakoš (5. Dan TOGKF)

Sensei Michal Macák (5. Dan TOGKF) Sensei Ilona Szőcs (5. Dan TOGKF)







Kobudo Kai member of SUOKK









SUOKK member of TOGKF & WOF

Would like to invite you to

19. Winter Gasshuku TOGKF Led by

Sensei Raoul Vogel (7. Dan TOGKF)

Chief Instructor of TOGKF Austria

Sensei Patrick Curinckx (7. Dan TOGKF)

Chief Instructor of TOGKF Belgium

Sensei Ilona Szőcs (5. Dan TOGKF)

Senior Instructor of TOGKF Austria

Sensei Igor Vakoš (5. Dan TOGKF)

Chief Instructor of TOGKF Slovakia

Sensei Michal Macák (5. Dan TOGKF)

Senior Instructor of TOGKF Slovakia

When:29th of November to 1st of December 2024Where:Sport Hall in Gymnazium (High School of) Jura Hronca, Novohradská street No. 3 in Bratislava

 Program:
 Friday:
 19:00 – 20:30 All Grades

 Saturday:
 09:30 – 12:30 All Grades

 Lunch
 15:00 – 18:00 All Grades

 Sunday:
 10:00 – 13:30 All Grades

 13:30 – 14:00 Surprise Package
 14:30 – 17:00 Gradings

Time schedule could be changed after the arrangements with the instructors !!!

Registration: by link https://forms.gle/82HgL2fB4qAx95Di9 till 22nd of November 2024.

Price:70 euro for whole seminar50 euro for Saturday only30 euro for Sunday onlyAfter 22nd of November plus 10 euroFees should be paid directly at the training location.30 euro for Sunday only

Contact: Igor Vakoš +421 (0) 903 759 212, e-mail: <u>gasshuku@kobudo.eu</u>, <u>www.kobudo.eu</u>, <u>www.suokk.sk</u> Disclaimer: The organizers, location management and staff, the Seminar-Leader and other trainers do not accept any liability or responsibility of whatever nature. By participating in the Seminar every participant implicitly declares that he/she has the necessary physical constitution to participate in the Seminar and is fully aware that a Seminar implies physical challenges. For the entire duration of the seminar it is forbidden to use video-cameras, still cameras only after agreement with organizers!!!

Looking forward to Seeing You Soon :-)

Team of Organizers of Kobudo Kai